L(7) = Limited to two (2) animals on parcels one (1) to three (3) acres in size. Additional animals may be added at a rate of one (1) per 
each acre over three (3).

L(10) = All restrictions of L(8), but limited to no more than five (5) guest units.

L(13) = Uses are limited to no more than fifty-five thousand (55,000) square feet of gross floor area per lot.

5. The maximum gross habitable floor area (GHFA) of the accessory residential structure shall not exceed fifty (50) percent of the GHFA 
of the primary residence on the lot, where the lot size is equal to or greater than ten (10) acres in size.